

| | | 1180 1181 111 11 <u>9 </u> | | |
|---|---|--|--|------------------|
| Form PTO-1594 | 101945445 | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF | COMMEDCE |
| (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | 1019454 | ·45 V | U.S. Patent and Tra | idemark Office |
| | | 1.■ | | - |
| Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ | | ▼ | in variable of the second | ÷ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner | of Patents and Trademarks | Please record the attach | od original danum anta annum | |
| 1 Name of service in the service of | | | | iereot. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 1 -1 | 2. Name and addres | ss of receiving party(ies) | |
| Thusa Manhau | 1.000 | | eral Semican | a. 15 |
| Chase Manhattan J | 31 10001 | | -0-20, 22-10-0 | anen |
| t t | Sank, The | Internal Address: 19 M | dville Park | P _N |
| Individual(s) | Association | Address. 1410 | aveca i aca | <u> </u> |
| | | Street Address: | | ł |
| General Partnership | Limited Partnership | 1 . 544 | | |
| Corporation-State | | City: New UL | State: N Zir | : 11747431 |
| Other Bark | | | • | |
| | | Individual(s) cit | zenship | |
| A 1 (1) | | Association | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie | s) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | General Partne | rship | |
| <u> </u> | | Limited Partner | ship | |
| Assignment Assignment | Merger Merger | i | \ | |
| Security Agreement | □ Ch===== (1) | Corporation-Sta | te recarac | |
| $\tilde{\Omega}$ | Change of Name | Other | | |
| Other Kelease of | security help | If assignee is not domic | led in the United States, a domestic | |
| Execution Date: 100 2 | . 2001 | (Designations must be a | on is attached: Yes No separate document fr <u>om</u> assignme | nt\ |
| | + <u>~~</u> | Additional name(s) & ad | dress(es) attached? | No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration | n number(s): | <u> </u> | | |
| | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | B. Trademark Reç | istration No.(s) | |
| Keel 001989 | and hame | 0432 / | See Schedul | . It a Hack |
| New 00118 | 1-00- | -13- | | , , |
| | Additional number(s) att | ached 🖵 Yes 🖵 | No 3/9/0 | 444 I |
| 5. Name and address of party to whor | | | | |
| concerning document should be maile | ed: | 6. Total number of ap | ed: | |
| A | | registrations involv | ad | 3000000000 |
| Name: Muyeue | <u> </u> | | | |
| 1mt | - 10 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR: | s 41) | S |
| Internal Address: | perch | 7. Total lee (57 C) IV. | 5.41) | |
| | | Enclosed | | |
| | | | | |
| | | Authorized to | be charged to deposit acco | unt |
| | | | | |
| GIQ TI | 1 1 | 0.0 | | |
| Street Address: 717 1 w | a Avenu | 8. Deposit account nu | mber: | |
| Na (Na A | | | | |
| Iver year | | | | |
| , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | , | | | |
| City: State: | Zip: 10022 | (Attach duplicate com- | | |
| | | | of this page if paying by deposi | : account) |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and be | elief, the foregoing Information | ation is true and correc | t and any attached copy is a | true |
| copy of the original document. | , 1 | <i>(</i>) | , , , | 1 |
| Mala ARETKONE | Wica | and to dad | N/2 191 | カ _・ l |
| | - / 100 | when her | 11000 | 101 |
| Name of Person Signing | si | nature | Date | - |
| | otal number of pages including cover | | -9-50-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00- | |
| MÆLLER 00000095 2196444 | cuments to be recorded with re | equired cover sheet informa | ition to: | |
| | Commissioner of Patent & Tra Washington, D | idemarks, Box Assignment: | i | |
| 40.00 OP) | | : | | |
| 175.00 OP | | | | |

TRADEMARK

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

| <u>Name of Trademark</u> | Registration No. | Application No. |
|--------------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR | 2,196,444 | |
| GS | | 75/321,569 |
| GSI | | 75/217,341 |
| SUPERECTIFIER | 1,356,394 | |
| THE TRANSIENT CLINIC | 1,151,020 | |
| THYZORB | 1,345,882 | |
| TRANSZORB | | 75/526,580 |
| ZORB | 1,503,773 | |

509265-0048-08725-NY02.2135044.2

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of November 2, 2001, from The Chase Manhattan Bank, a New York banking corporation, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the banks (the "Banks") from time to time party to the Credit Agreement (as hereinafter defined), to General Semiconductor, Inc. (the "Borrower"), a Delaware corporation, located at 10 Melville Park Road, Melville, New York 11747-3113.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Borrower is a party to the Credit Agreement, dated as of July 23, 1997, with the Administrative Agent, the Banks and the co-agents named therein (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, the Credit Agreement was amended by the Second Amendment dated as of June 22, 1999 (the "Second Amendment"), and, pursuant to the Second Amendment, the Borrower and certain subsidiaries (together, the "Grantors") agreed to execute and deliver the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of August 15, 1999, made by the Borrower in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Administrative Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 12, 1999, at Reel 001989 and Frame 0432; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

1. <u>Trademark Collateral</u>: The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Borrower's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto). The term "Trademarks" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

509265-0048-08725-NY02.2135044.2

- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>: The Administrative Agent, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>: The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

509265-0048-08725-NY02.2135044.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

Name:

Robert A. Krasnow

Title:

Vice President

509265-0048-08725-NY02,2135044.2

ODADIHO GGAHO MOD

| STATE OF THINGS) SS.: | |
|---|---------|
| On this 2 day of Nov., 2001, before me personally appeared Robert A. Krasnow to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say he/she is Vice President of The Chase Manhattan Bank described herein as executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuan | d which |
| authority granted by The Chase Manhattan Bank | |
| Notary Public | > |
| (Affix Seal Below) (Affix Seal Below) DEBORAH K. WELLES ACT APY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS AND MAMISSION EXPIRES 03/10/02 | |

509265-0048-08725-NY02.2135044.2

LEOM CHASE CHICAGO

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

| Name of Trademark | Registration No. | Application No. |
|-----------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR | 2,196,444 | |
| GS | | 75/321,569 |
| GSI | | 75/217,341 |
| SUPERECTIFIER | 1,356,394 | |
| THE TRANSIENT CLINIC | 1,151,020 | |
| THYZORB | 1,345,882 | |
| TRANSZORB | | 75/526,580 |
| ZORB | 1,503,773 | |

509265-0048-08725-NY02.2135044.2

JANUARY 22, 2002

PTAS

Chief Financial Officer and Chief Administrative Officer Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov

KREMER LERIN
MARGARET ROWE
919 THIRD AVE.
NEW YORK, NY 10022



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101903342

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSÍGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

- 1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME OF THE CONVEYING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET AND MUST BE COMPLETE. (I.E. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME MI)
- DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT LEGIBLE FOR RECORDING PURPOSES.

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 11/26/2001